

MV 318-2014

Order No. 49 Dated 22.06.2026

This day was again fixed for PH. The petitioner has not filed her examination in chief on affidavit.

The matter has been pending on the PH board since 05.01.2016. As the petitioner has chosen not to adduce evidence and proceed with the matter, I am not inclined to allow her petition for adjournment filed today.

MV 318 of 2014 stands dismissed for default.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J. MACT, MSD.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, MACT, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O.No.WB00809)